KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1 March 2009 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

### Buffalo Resources, LLC ### soft of Secretary Codes 1:	OPERATOR: License #: 34225		API No. 15 - <u>167-23723-00-00</u>	API No. 15 - 167-23 23-00-00		
New St. Systems Sec. 24. Top. 14: S. R. 12.	Name: Buffalo Resources, LLC					
New St. Systems Sec. 24. Top. 14: S. R. 12.	Address 1: 301 Commerce Street, Sui	te 1380	Spot Description:			
State A Zip: DID 1 To To To To To To To	Address 2:		NW_SE_SW_NW Sec. 24 Twp. 14 S. R. 12	NW_SE_SW_NW Sec. 24 Twp. 14 S. R. 12 East ✓ West		
Feet from Equit	City: Fort Worth State:]	Xz _{ip:} _76102+	·•—			
Footages Calculated from Nearest Dutales Section Corner: NE			Feet from East / W			
County_ Russell County_ Kansas Less Name: Steinle	·		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:		
Lease Name: Steinle Well #: 1-24 heck One: Oil Well						
SWD Permit #: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at:				1-24`		
SWD Permit #: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Inductor Casing Size: Set at:	Chack One: Oil Woll Con Wall					
Set at: Camented with: Sacks unface Casing Size: Set at: 394'. Cemented with: 225 Sacks oduction Casing Size: Set at: 394'. Cemented with: 225 Sacks oduction Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: 225 Sacks oduction Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks set (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: IONE everation: 1713' (
urface Casing Size: 8-5/8* Set at: 394* Cemented with: 225 Sacks oduction Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: 225 Sacks st. (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Sacks Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Sacks Sacks Sacks Set (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: Sacks Sacks Set at: Cemented with: Sacks Sacks Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Set at: Sacks Sacks Set at: Sac						
Set at:						
evation: 17.13'						
evention: 1713' (Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks		
evation:						
Indition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: (Indexval) St Plug: 3196' W/25 sacks cement through drillpipe 3rd Plug: 445' w/80 Rathole: w/30 Top Plug: 602' w/25 Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No ACO-1 filed? Yes No ACO-1 filed? Yes No ACO-1 filed? Yes No ACO-1 filed Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission mapany Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Daron Patterson Gress: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 1380	None					
mpany Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Daron Patterson dress: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 1380 City: Fort Worth State: TX zip: 76102 + Done: (817_) 870-2707 agging Contractor License #: 5929 Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Address 1: P.O. Box 823 Address 2: Great Bend State: KS zip: 67530 + Deposed Date of Plugging (if known): 4-12-10 Authorized Operator / Agent: MAY 1 2 2010 Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	2nd Plug: 602' w/25		Top Plug: 40' w/10 Mousehole: w/15	j		
dress: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 1380 City: Fort Worth State: TX zip: 76102 + Jagging Contractor License #: 5929 Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Address 1: P.O. Box 823 Address 2: Great Bend One: (620 _) _793-8366 State: KS zip: 67530 + January Beccive Doministic Ground State: A-20-2010 Authorized Operator / Agent: Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance wi	ith K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et. seq</u> . and the	Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commissio	'n		
one: (817) 870-2707 Ingging Contractor License #: 5929 Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Address 1: P.O. Box 823 Address 2: State: KS zip: 67530 + One: (620_) 793-8366 Opposed Date of Plugging (if known): 4-12-10 When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent When the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) w						
Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. Duke Drilling Co., Inc.			city: Fort Worth State: TX zip: _76102_	+		
Address 1: P.O. Box 823 Address 2: State: KS zip: 67530 + Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 4-12-10 Authorized Operator / Agent: MAY 1 2 2010 Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202						
y: Great Bend one: (620_)793-8366 opposed Date of Plugging (if known):4-12-10 yment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent te:4-20-2010						
one: (620_)						
wment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Authorized Operator / Agent: MAY 1 2 2010 Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202			State: KS zip: 67530	+		
wment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Authorized Operator / Agent: May 1 2 2010 Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202						
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	roposed Date of Plugging (if known): 4-12-10					
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	ayment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will I	be guaranteed by Operator or Aç	gent /// /	RECEIVED COMMISSI		
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	Date: 4-20-2010 Authorized Operator /	Agent:	/ / CLOSE TO MANSAS CO	Japonn		
conservation rs	Mail to: KCC - Co	nservation Division, 130 S. Ma	(signature) arket - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	MAY 12 LUTO		
cot 4 Ms At - New Pluscal			20	INSERVATION KS		
	Dist. 4 No PA	2 - Ala Plu	acch.	WILL ISELAN		

No Str. - Alr. Plugget